Rev.4.00,  Dec.14.2004,  page 1 of 20
HN58X24128I/HN58X24256I
Two-wire serial interface
128k EEPROM (16-kword × 8-bit)
256k EEPROM (32-kword × 8-bit)
REJ03C0132-0400
Rev.4.00
Dec.14.2004

• Lead free products.
Note: 1. I2C is  a trademark of Philips Corporation.
Ordering Information
Type No. Internal organization Operating voltage Frequency Package
HN58X24128FPIE 128k bit
(16384 × 8-bit)
1.8 V to 5.5 V 400 kHz 150 mil 8-pin plastic SOP
(FP-8DBV)
HN58X24256FPIE 256k bit
(32768 × 8-bit)
  Lead free
HN58X24128TIE 128k bit
(16384 × 8-bit)
1.8 V to 5.5 V 400 kHz 14-pin plastic TSSOP
(TTP-14DBV)
HN58X24256TIE 256k bit
(32768 × 8-bit)
  Lead free
Pin Arrangement
1

19-20
Change format issued by Renesas Technology Corp.
Ordering Information
   Addition of HN58X24128FPIE, HN58X24256FPIE, HN58X24128TIE,
   HN58X24256TIE
Package Dimensions
   FP-8DB to FP-8DB, FP-8DBV
   TTP-14D to TTP-14D, TTP-14DV
4.00 Dec.14.2004 2
19-20
Ordering Information
   Deletion of HN58X24128FPI, HN58X24256FPI, HN58X24128TI,
   HN58X24256TI
Package Dimensions
   Deletion of FP-8DB, TTP-14D
Keep safety first in your circuit designs!